The Board at its meeting held on 05th February 2024 has approved the issue of Equity Shares on a
Preferential Basis in the manner stated above subject to approval of the shareholders by way of Special
Resolution.

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel(s) of the Company and/or their relatives are in any
way concerned or interested (financially or otherwise), in the proposed Special Resolution, except to the
extent of their shareholding in the Company, if any.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED

________________________________________________________________________________________________________

22   POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Annexure - I

Consolidated Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

Category Pre-issue Proposed

Issue

(Equity

Shares)

Post Issue

Total No. of shares % of

Holding

Total No. of

shares

% of

Holding

Shareholding of Promoter and

Promoter Group (A)

Indian

Individuals:

Venkatesh Rajagopal 1,09,57,617 20.27 - 1,09,57,617 19.38

Rama Rajagopal 89,85,962 17.39 - 89,85,962 15.89

Vidyuth Rajagopal 32,000 0.06 - 32,000 0.06

Rajagopalan K A 646 0.00 - 646 0.00

Anjali Rajagopal 100 0.00 - 100 0.00

Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter

Group (A)

1,99,76,325 38.66 - 1,99,76,325 35.32

Public Shareholding (B)

Institutions

Foreign Portfolio Investors 62,86,108 11.63 24,97,961 8,784,069 15.53

Sub Total   62,86,108 11.63 24,97,961 8,784,069 15.53

Non-Institutions

Individuals (Public) 23,058,633 42.66 - 23,058,633 40.77

Clearing Members 2,281 0.004 - 2,281 0.004

HUF 1,013,230 1.87 - 1,013,230 1.79

Non-Resident Indians 6,91,977 1.28 - 6,91,977 1.22

Bodies Corporate 3,009,531 5.57 - 3,009,531 5.32

Officer Bearers 900 0.002 - 900 0.002

LLP 15,128 0.03 - 15,128 0.03

____________________________________________________________________________________________________ CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED

________________________________________________________________________________________________________

23   POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Sub Total 27,791,680 51.41  27,791,680 49.14

Total Public Shareholding (B) 34,077,788 63.04  36,575,749 64.68

Total Shareholding (A) + (B) 54,054,113 100.00  56,552,074 100.00

Note: The pre-issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on the shareholding pattern of the
Company as on 31st December 2023.

The % of post issue capital is arrived after considering the proposed preferential issue of up to 24,97,961

Equity Shares.

Item No.2

Approval for revision of remuneration paid to Mr. Vidyuth Rajagopal (DIN: 07578471) Managing Director

of the Company from 01st April 2023 till the remaining period of his tenure:

At the board meeting held on 21st May 2021, Mr. Vidyuth Rajagopal, was reappointed as Managing

Director of the Company for a period of three years from 08th August 2021 on such remuneration within